United Crown Cup (B International)

Azelhof, Lier, Belgium

28 Oct 2022, Yearling Fillies

A

Position Horse Score

1st Name: A) RAZNEH 92
Colour: bay
Owner: Ajman Stud -
HH Sheikh Ammar
Bin Humaid Al
Nuaimi
Breeder: Ajman
Stud, HH Sheikh
Ammar Bin Humaid
Al-Nuaimi

2nd Name: AYLA DE 90.67
NESMA
Colour: bay
Owner: Nesma Stud
Breeder: Nesma
Stud

3rd Name: MARAYA 90.67
SAMJAD
Colour: grey
Owner: Samjad Stud
Limited
Breeder: Samjad
Stud Limited

4th Name: PINGLA 89.83
Colour: grey
Owner: Papas
arabians - Gustaf
och Susanna Uhlen
Breeder: Papas
arabians - Gustaf
och Susanna Uhlen

European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

ECAHO

Detail

R.D. S.A. M.T.
19.5

19.5 19.5
19.5 19.5 19.5

17.5 18 18
15 16 15.5
19.5 20 19.5

R.D. S.A. M.T.

19 19.5 19.5
19 19.5 19.5
17.5 18 18
15 15 15
19 19.5 19

R.D. S.A. M.T.

19.5 19.5 19
19.5 19.5 19
17.5 18 18
15.5 15 15.5
18.5 19 19

R.D. S.A. M.T.

19 19 19
19 18.5 19
18 17.5 17.5
15.5 15 15.5
19 19 19



0 Name: NOTE DE
NESMA
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Nesma Stud
Breeder: Nesma
Stud

Judges

R.D. = Robbie den Hartog, NL
S.A. = Sufian Taha Al Husseini, PS
M.T. == Marianne Tengstedt, DK

No detailed scorecard available



Azelhof, Lier, Belgium
28 Oct 2022, Yearling Fillies

B
Position Horse Score Detail
1st Name: D RAI'AANAH 91 S.A. M.T. (Y AYA
Colour: bay
Owner: AL REMAS TYPE 19.5 19 19.5
ARABIAN HORSE m 19.5 19.5 19.5
TUD
STU | EDAl =5 = vs
Breeder: Dubai
Arabian Horse Stud N 15 155 155
2nd Name: TANTRA AS 90.33 S.A. M.T. M.V.
Colour: bay
Owner: ALNASSAR TYPE 19 19 19
AHMED m 19 19 19
Breeder: ARABIAN BODY 18 18 18
SOUL PARTNERS
LTD LEGS 15.5 16 15.5
MOVE 18.5 19 18.5
0 Name: SHADAN AL No detailed scorecard available
SHAWAMEKH
Colour: bay
Owner: Abdullatif
Rumaih
Breeder: Abdulaziz
Wael Jassim Al
Fadhalah
0 Name: RASHA DE No detailed scorecard available
NESMA
Colour: bay
Owner: Nesma Stud
Breeder: Nesma
Stud
Judges

S.A. E Sufian Taha Al Husseini, PS
M.T. == Marianne Tengstedt, DK
M.V. 11 Martine van Hee, BE



Azelhof, Lier, Belgium

28 Oct 2022, Yearling Colts
A

Position Horse

1st Name: A) SAYER
Colour: black
Owner: Ajman Stud -
HH Sheikh Ammar
Bin Humaid Al
Nuaimi
Breeder: Ajman Stud
- HH Sheikh Ammar
Bin Humaid Al
Nuaimi

2nd Name: D FAYYAD
Colour: bay
Owner: FLAXMAN
ARABIANS
Breeder: DUBAI
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

3rd Name: SAAD DE
NESMA
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Nesma Stud
Breeder: Nesma
Stud

0 Name: PRIMO KA
Colour: grey
Owner: KNOCKE
ARABIANS
Breeder: KNOCKE
ARABIANS

0 Name: MELCHIOR KA
Colour: bay
Owner: Knocke
Arabians, Mr. and
Mrs. Gheysens
Breeder: Knocke
Arabians, Mr. and
Mrs. Gheysens

Score
92.67

90.67

20

Detail

R.D. M.T.

19.5 19.5
19.5 20
18 18
15.5 15.5
20 19.5

M.V.
19.5
20
18
16
19.5

R.D. M.T.

19 18.5
18.5 19
BODY 17.5 17.5
LEGS 16 15.5
MOVE 18.5 18.5

TYPE
TYPE
TYPE

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

M.V.
19.5
19.5
18
15.5
19



0 Name: HOUDINI ARA No detailed scorecard available
Colour: bay
Owner: Alban
Kroesbacher
Breeder: Alban
Kroesbacher

Judges

R.D. = Robbie den Hartog, NL
M.T. := Marianne Tengstedt, DK
M.V. 11 Martine van Hee, BE



Azelhof, Lier, Belgium
28 Oct 2022, Yearling Colts

Position Horse

1st

2nd

Name: NOMAAS AL
JUMAIL

Colour: bay

Owner: AL JUMAIL
STUD

Breeder: AL JUMAIL
STUD

Name: WA
REMBRANDT

Colour: bay

Owner: Mr Ahmed
Khaled Zuhairy-
Zaan Stud

Breeder: Waterworth
Cindy

Name: AARON STC
Colour: grey
Owner: Shoukens
Training Center
Breeder: Shoukens
Training Center

Name: CB
REMBRANDT

Colour: bay

Owner: Claudia
Brugman - Brugman
Arabians

Breeder: Claudia
Brugman - Brugman
Arabians

Score
91

90.67

Detail

19
19.5
17.5
15.5
18.5

R.D.

19
19.5
BODY 18
LEGS 15
MOVE 19

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

S.A.
19.5
19.5
17.5
15.5
19

S.A.
19
19

17.5
16
19

M.V.
19.5
19
17.5
16
19



0 Name: BN EZZ No detailed scorecard available
Colour: bay
Owner: BASHAR
ADEL MESHARI
ABDULLAH _
ALNASSAR STUD
Breeder: BASHAR
ADEL MESHARI
ABDULLAH _
ALNASSAR STUD

Judges

R.D. = Robbie den Hartog, NL
S.A. E Sufian Taha Al Husseini, PS
M.V. 11 Martine van Hee, BE



Azelhof, Lier, Belgium
28 Oct 2022, Fillies 2 years

old

Position Horse Score Detail

1st Name: REMAS AL 91.5 R.D. S.A. M.T.
REMAS
Colour: grey TYPE 19.5 19.5 19.5
Owner: AL REMAS m 19 19.5 20
ARABIAN HORSE - 18 175 175
STUD
Breeder: AL REMAS - 16 16 15.5
ARABIAN HORSE - 19 19 19
STUD

2nd Name: SARAI AH 91.17 R.D. S.A. M.T.
Colour: chestnut
Owner: AMRAN 19.5 19.5 19
SHIBLI m 19.5 19.5 19
B : SAID
reeder: S - 18.5  18.5 18
BSOUL

3rd Name: SHOUQ 91.17 R.D. S.A. M.T.
ALJASSIMYA
Colour: grey TYPE 19 19.5 19.5
Owner: Al Jassimya m 19 19.5 19.5
F
Breeder: Al Jassimya

4th Name: RANEEM AL 90.67 R.D. S.A. M.T.
DAWLA
Colour: bay 19 19.5 19.5
Owner: Jamal Dajani m 19.5 19.5 19.5
B : K Ali
reeder: Kara Ali - 175  17.5 18
Diaa / Al Dawla
stud ol = 55 55



5th

Judges

Name: BIJOUX RSB 89.33
Colour: chestnut

Owner: ALNASSAR

AHMED

Breeder: ROYAL

SILVER BOX

Name: LILY MARIE
NWA

Colour: bay

Owner: Hanaya
Arabian Stud Nayla
Hayek

Breeder: NWA
ARABIANS OLE
LARSEN

R.D. = Robbie den Hartog, NL
S.A. = Sufian Taha Al Husseini, PS
M.T. := Marianne Tengstedt, DK

R.D. S.A. M.T.
18.5 18.5 18.5
18.5 18.5 18.5
BODY 18 18 18
LEGS 14.5 16 15.5

MOVE 19 19 19

No detailed scorecard available



Azelhof, Lier, Belgium

28 Oct 2022, Colts 2 years
old

Position Horse

1st Name: AFM FARAA
Colour: grey
Owner: AFM
Arabians
Breeder: Collins, J.
and S. and Carson,
Brandi

2nd Name: RAYEQ
ALBIDAYER
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Sheik
Mohamed BIN SAUD
AL QASSIMI -
ALBIDAYER STUD
Breeder: Sheik
Mohamed BIN SAUD
AL QASSIMI -
ALBIDAYER STUD

3rd Name: LORENZO AT
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Al Thumama
Stud
Breeder: AL
MESLEMANI
ALDANA NABEEL A
A

0 Name: HAFEET
Colour: grey
Owner: Abdullatif
Rumaih
Breeder: MESHAL
ALMESBAH AND
MOHAMMED
ALSHAMMARI

Judges

S.A. E Sufian Taha Al Husseini, PS
M.T. == Marianne Tengstedt, DK
M.V. 11 Martine van Hee, BE

Score
92.83

91.17

91.17

Detail

S.A. M.T.

19.5 19.5
19.5 19.5
BODY 18 18
LEGS 16.5 15.5
MOVE 19.5 19.5

S.A. M.T.

19.5 19

19 19

BODY 18.5 18
16 15.5

19 19

TYPE
TYPE
LEGS
MOVE

19 19.5
BODY 18 18
LEGS 16 16

MOVE 19 19

No detailed scorecard available

M.V.
19.5
19.5
18.5
16.5
19.5

M.V.



Azelhof, Lier, Belgium
28 Oct 2022, Fillies 3 years

old

Position Horse

1st

2nd

Judges

Name: MADAMA
MONISCIONE
Colour: grey

Owner: Hanaya
Arabian Stud
Breeder: AZ. AGR.
BUZZI GIANCARLO.

Name: D DHAYRAH
Colour: grey
Owner: Ajmal Stud
Breeder: DUBAI
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

R.D. = Robbie den Hartog, NL

M.T. == Marianne Tengstedt, DK

M.V. 11 Martine van Hee, BE

Score
92.67

91

Detail

BODY

LEGS

MOVE

R.D.

19.5
19.5
18.5
16
19.5

R.D.
19.5
19
18
15
19.5

M.T.
19.5
19.5
18
15.5
19.5

M.T.
19.5
19.5
18
15.5
19

M.V.
19.5
19.5
18.5
16
19.5

M.V.
19
19
18

15.5
19



Azelhof, Lier, Belgium

28 Oct 2022, Colts 3 years
old

Position Horse

1st Name: POSITANO AT
Colour: grey
Owner: AL DANA AL-
MESLEMANI - AL
THUMAMA STUD
Breeder: AL DANA
AL-MESLEMANI - AL
THUMAMA STUD

0 Name: CM AMADEUS
Colour: bay
Owner: Fahd Sultan
Salman Hethlin - Al
Watan Stud
Breeder:
Cumberland
Mountain Eq LLC

0 Name: ALECHANDRO
MK
Colour: grey
Owner: Omar Awad
Breeder: AWAD
AHMAD

Judges

R.D. = Robbie den Hartog, NL
S.A. E Sufian Taha Al Husseini, PS
M.V. 11 Martine van Hee, BE

Score
91.83

R.D. S.A. M.V.

|'
0]
~+
2,

19 19.5 19.5
19 19.5 19.5
BODY 17 18 18
LEGS 16 16 16
MOVE 19.5 19.5 19.5

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available



Azelhof, Lier, Belgium

28 Oct 2022, Mares 4 - 6 years

old
Position Horse
1st Name: ASAYEL AL
ZAID
Colour: bay

Owner: FAHAD SAID

ZAID AL AIDH
Breeder: FAHAD
SAID ZAID AL AIDH

2nd Name: BIANCA AL
Colour: grey
Owner: Hanaya
Arabian Stud
Breeder: Agropec
Leopoldino Ltda

3rd Name: HALALAT AL
KHALEDIAH
Colour: grey
Owner: Al Watan
Stud.
Breeder: Al
Khalediah Stables.

4th Name: EXCALIBRIA
Colour: grey

Owner: Alkinan stud

Breeder: Zalia
Arabians

Score
92.33

92.33

92.33

92.17

Detail

R.D.

19.5
20
18.5
15.5
19.5

R.D.
19.5
19.5
18
16
18.5

R.D.
19.5
19
18.5
15.5
19

R.D.
19.5
19.5
18
16
19.5

S.A.

20

20

18
15.5
19.5

S.A.

19.5
20
18
16
19

S.A.

19.5
19.5
18.5
16
19.5

S.A.

19.5

19.5

18.5
16
19

M.T.

19.5
19.5
18
14.5
19.5

M.T.

20
20
18
16
19

M.T.

19.5
19.5
18.5
15.5
19.5

M.T.

19.5
19.5
18
15.5
19



o Name: CAZA AL 1.5 R.D. S.A. M.T.
SOOR
Colour: grey
Owner: Al Soor Stud
Breeder: ABDULLAH
NASER AL KHALDI

19 19.5 19.5
19 19 19
17.5 18 18
16 15.5 15.5

19.5 19.5 20

6th Name: AJ TIRAN 91.17
Colour: grey
Owner: HANAYA
ARABIANS
Breeder: Ajman Stud

R.D. S.A. M.T.
19.5 19.5 19.5
19 19.5 19.5

1 1 17.
- HH Sheikh Ammar 8 8 5
Bin Humaid Al 15.5 16 15.5
Nuaimi 19 18.5 19

Judges

R.D. = Robbie den Hartog, NL
S.A. = Sufian Taha Al Husseini, PS
M.T. := Marianne Tengstedt, DK



Azelhof, Lier, Belgium

28 Oct 2022, Mares 7 - 9 years

old

Position Horse Score

1st Name: SARA AL 92.5
NAYFAT
Colour: grey
Owner: AL THAMER
STUD
Breeder: Soc Agr
Arabian Inspiration

2nd Name: BINDUGA 92
Colour: grey
Owner: SUWECO CZ,
NINA SUSKEVICOVA
Breeder: SK JANOW
PODLASKI

Judges

S.A. E Sufian Taha Al Husseini, PS
M.T. == Marianne Tengstedt, DK
M.V. 11 Martine van Hee, BE

Detail

BODY

LEGS

MOVE

S.A.

20
19.5
18
16
19

S.A.
19.5
19.5
18.5
16
19.5

M.T.

19.5

19.5
18
16
19

M.T.
19
19
18
16
19

M.V.
20
19.5
18
16
19.5

M.V.
19.5
19
18
16
19.5



Azelhof, Lier, Belgium
28 Oct 2022, Mares 10 years old and

older
Position Horse Score Detail
1st Name: JASMINE 91.5 R.D. M.T. M.V.
LOVE NA
Colour: grey 19 19.5 20
Owner: HANAYA 19 19.5 20
ARABIANS BODY 18 18 18
Breeder: ARABIAN
SOUL PARTNERS LEGS 15.5 16 16
MOVE 18.5 18.5 19
Judges

R.D. = Robbie den Hartog, NL
M.T. == Marianne Tengstedt, DK
M.V. 11 Martine van Hee, BE



Azelhof, Lier, Belgium
28 Oct 2022, Stallions 4 - 6 years
old

Position Horse
1st Name: MAGIC
ALGAZAL
Colour: bay

Owner: Ahmed ).S.
Breeder: SWEDEN
ARABIAN STUD

2nd Name: RAJEH AL
ADWAN
Colour: grey
Owner: Adwan Ateej
Basheer AlAdwani
Breeder: Adwan
Ateej Basheer
AlAdwani

3rd Name: PINITO
Colour: chestnut
Owner: FLAXMAN
ARABIANS
Breeder: SK JANOW
PODLASKI Sp. z o.
o.

4th Name: SHAHEEN AL
BUSTAN
Colour: bay
Owner: Shaheen Al
Bustan Partners
Breeder: Al Bustan
Stables.

Score
92.17

92

91.67

90.67

Detail
S.A. M.V.
19.5 19
19 19
18.5 18.5 18
16 16 16.5

19.5 19.5 19.5

R.D. S.A. M.V.

19.5 20 20
19.5 20 19.5
18 16 17.5
15.5 16 16

19.5 19.5 19.5

R.D. S.A. M.V.

19 19.5 19
19 19.5 19
17.5 18 18
16 16 16

19.5 19.5 19.5

R.D. S.A. M.V.
19.5 19.5 19
19.5 19.5 19.5

18 18 18
15 15 15.5
18.5 19 18.5



5th Name: PIRENO 90.67
Colour: grey
Owner: Zaan Stud
Breeder: GR PAWEL
REDESTOWICZ

Judges

R.D. = Robbie den Hartog, NL
S.A. = Sufian Taha Al Husseini, PS
M.V. i1 Martine van Hee, BE

R.D. S.A. M.V.

19 19 19

18.5 19 19
18 18 18
16 16 15.5
19 19 19



Azelhof, Lier, Belgium
28 Oct 2022, Stallions 7 - 9 years
old

Position Horse Score
1st Name: RENE'S 90.33
DAKHARAT

Colour: grey

Owner: N. BOJAWAL
Breeder: N.
BOJAWAL

2nd Name: ULIAZ 89.67
Colour: grey
Owner: LUTETIA
ARABIANS
Breeder: LUTETIA
ARABIANS

Judges

R.D. = Robbie den Hartog, NL
S.A. = Sufian Taha Al Husseini, PS
M.T. := Marianne Tengstedt, DK

Detail
S.A. M.T.
19 19
19 19
17.5 17.5 18
15 16 16
19 19 19

R.D. S.A. M.T.
19 18.5 19
18.5 18.5 18.5

18 18 18
15.5 16 16
19 18 18.5



Azelhof, Lier, Belgium
28 Oct 2022, Filly Foals

A

Position Horse Score

GOLD

SILVER

Judges

Name: BG NABILLA
Colour: grey
Owner: BEN
GOOSSENS
Breeder: BEN
GOOSSENS

Name: ECF GALARIA
DI YAS

Colour: bay

Owner: Erik Sterken
Breeder: Erik
Sterken

Name: BA MAYAN
Colour: bay

Owner: BANAT AL
REEH ARABIAN
HORSE STUD
Breeder: BANAT AL
REEH ARABIAN
HORSE STUD

R.D. = Robbie den Hartog, NL
S.A. = Sufian Taha Al Husseini, PS
M.T. == Marianne Tengstedt, DK
M.V. 11 Martine van Hee, BE

Detail

POINTS

R.D.
4

S.A. M.T.
4 4

M.V.
4

M.V.

POINTS

POINTS

R.D. S.A. M.T.

2

R.D.

2 2

S.A. M.T.

2

M.V.



Azelhof, Lier, Belgium
28 Oct 2022, Colt Foals
B

Position Horse Score
GOLD  Name: JAZLAN AL

ADWAN

Colour: grey

Owner: Adwan Ateej

Basheer AlAdwani

Breeder: Adwan

Ateej Basheer

AlAdwani

Judges

R.D. = Robbie den Hartog, NL
S.A. = Sufian Taha Al Husseini, PS
M.T. == Marianne Tengstedt, DK
M.V. 11 Martine van Hee, BE

Detail

R.D.

POINTS 4

S.A. M.T.

4

4

M.V.
4
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